
Yosemite National Park National Park Service 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
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Campgrounds in 
Yosemite 

Upper Pines 

Lower Pines 

North Pines 

Camp 4 Walk-in 

Wawona 
Wawona Road 

Bridalveil Creek 
Glacier Point Road 

Hodgdon 
Meadow 

Big Oak Flat Road 
Crane Flat 

Big Oak Flat Road 

Tamarack Flat 
Three-mile access 

road from Tioga Road 

White Wolf 
Tioga Road 

Yosemite Creek 
Five-mile access road 

from Tioga Road 

Porcupine Flat 
Tioga Road 
Tuolumne 
Meadows 
Tioga Road 

Elevation 

4,000 ft. 
1,200 m 

4,000 ft. 
1,200 m 

4,000 ft. 
1,200 m 

4,000 ft. 
1,200 m 

4,000 ft. 
1,200 m 

7,200 ft. 
2,194 m 

4,872 ft. 
1,484 m 

6,191 ft. 
1,886 m 

6,315ft. 
1,924 m 

8,000 ft. 
2,437 m 

7,659 ft. 
2,333 m 

8,100 ft. 
2,468 m 

8,600 ft. 
2,620 m 

Distance to 
Yosemite 

Valley 

0 

0 

0 

0 

27 mi. 
44 km 

25 mi. 
40 km 

25 mi. 
40 km 

17 mi. 
27 km 

23 mi. 
37 km 

31 mi. 
50 km 

35 mi. 
56 km 

38 mi. 
61 km 

55 mi. 
89 km 

Number 
of Sites 

238 

60 

81 

35 
(6 people 
per site) 

93 

110 

105 

166 

52 

74 

75 

56 

304 

Daily 
Fee/Site 

$26 

$26 

S26 

$6 per 
person 

$26 
($18 Oct 

-Apr) 

$18 

$26 
($18 Oct 

-Apr) 

$26 

$12 

$18 

$12 

$12 

$26 

Water 

Tap 

Tap 

Tap 

Tap 

Tap 

Tap 

Tap 

Tap 

Creek 
(Boil) 

Tap 

Creek 
(Boil) 

Creek 
(Boil) 

Tap 

Shower 
Pets Nearby 
OK ($) 
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Stock RV & Trailer 
Camp Limits 

35 ft. RV 
24 ft. Trailer 

40 ft. RV 
35 ft. Trailer 

40 ft. RV 
35 ft. Trailer 

Tents only 
(walk-in) 

35 ft. RV 
V 35 ft. Trailer 

27 ft. Horse Trailer 

/ 30 ft. RV 
27 ft. Trailer 

35 ft. RV 
27 ft. Trailer 

35 ft. RV 
27 ft. Trailer 

Not suitable for 
RVs & Trailers 

27ftRV 
24 ft Trailer 

Not suitable for 
RVs & Trailers 

Not suitable for 
RVs & Trailers 

35 ft. RV 
/ 35 ft. Trailer 

27 ft. Horse Trailer 

Notes 
(Dates are tentative and 

vary year to year) 

Open All Year 
Reservations required 

Open Apr - Nov 
Reservations required 

Open Apr- Nov 
Reservations required 

Open All Year 
First-come, first-served 

Shared sites 

Open All Year 
Reservations required Apr - Oct 
First-come, first-served Oct - Apr 

Open July - Sep 
First-come, first-served i 

Open All Year 
Reservations required mid Apr - Oct 

First-come, first-served Oct - mid Apr 

Open June-Oc t 
Reservations required 

Open June - Oct 
First-come, first-served 

Open July- Sep 
First-come, first-served 

Open July - Sep 
First-come, first-served 

Open July - Oct 
First-come, first-served 

Open July-Sep 
A advanced reservations 
A same-day reservations 



How and when can I make a campsite reservation? 
Campgrounds requiring reservations are usually full from around April through 
September. You should make a reservation as early as possible or arrive early in the 
morning to secure a first-come, first-served site in one of the non-reserveable 
campgrounds outside Yosemite Valley. 

To make a reservation: phone 877/444-6777 or visit www.recreation.gov 
For TDD phone 877/833-6777 
Outside the US & Canada phone 518/885-3639 

Additional information 
• Showers are only available at Half Dome Village (formerly Curry Village) year round, 

Housekeeping Camp in the summer, and at Tuolumne Meadows Lodge during limited afternoon 
hours in the summer. Laundry facilities are available at Housekeeping Camp in Yosemite Valley 
year round ($). 

• Dump stations are available at Upper Pines (year round), near Wawona (summer) and Tuolumne 
Meadows (summer). There are no hook-ups in any Yosemite campgrounds. 

• Flush toilets are only available in campgrounds that have tap water; all others have vault toilets. 

• Group campsites are available by advanced reservation only at Wawona (year round) and during 
the summer only at Hodgdon Meadow, Bridalveil Creek, and Tuolumne Meadows. 

Regulations 
• You must store food and scented items in provided food storage lockers 24 hours per day. Lockers 

measure 45"wide, 18"tall and 33"deep. No food storage is allowed in vehicles. Help us keep bears 
wild. 

• Camping or sleeping in vehicles is permitted only in designated campsites. 

• There is a maximum of 6 people (including children) and 2 vehicles per campsite. 

• The camping limit in Yosemite in a calendar year is 30 days; however, May 1 thru Sept. 15, the limit 
in Yosemite is 14 days, and only 7 of those days can be in Yosemite Valley or Wawona. 

• Check-out time for all campsites is at noon. 

• Pets must be on a leash and can not be left unattended and tied to an object. 

• Firewood may not be collected in Yosemite Valley; in campgrounds outside of the Valley only dead 
and downed wood may be collected for fires. Campfires are permitted year round. However, May 1 
thru Oct. 15 fires are only permitted between 5 p.m. to 10 p.m. in Yosemite Valley. 

• Generators may be used 7am-9am, 12pm-2pm, and 5pm-7pm. Electrical extension cords may not 
be connected to restroom outlets. 

• Camp wastewater must be disposed of in designated utility drains. 

• Sewage must be disposed of at designated dump stations (Yosemite Valley, Wawona, and Tuolumne 
Meadows). 

• Quiet hours are from 10 p.m. to 6 a.m. 

Arrival date 

December 15 through January 14 
January 15 through February 14 
February 15 through March 14 
March 15 through April 14 
April 15 through May 14 
May 15 through June 14 
June 15 through July 14 
July 15 through August 14 
August 15 through September 14 
September 15 through October 14 
October 15 through November 14 
November 15 through December 14 

First day to make 
Reservations (7am PST) 
August 15 
September 15 
October 15 
November 15 
December 15 
January 15 
February 15 
March 15 
April 15 
M a v 1 5 BBSBSBSBSBSBSBBl 
June 15 
July 15 
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