## **Yosemite National Park**

National Park Service U.S. Department of the Interior



	Campgrounds in Yosemite	Elevation	Distance to Yosemite Valley	Number of Sites	Daily Fee/Site	Water	Pets OK	Shower Nearby (\$)	Stock Camp	RV & Trailer Limits	Notes (Dates are tentative and vary year to year)
In Yosemite Valley	Upper Pines	4,000 ft. 1,200 m	0	238	\$26	Тар	~	~		35 ft. RV 24 ft. Trailer	Open All Year Reservations required
	Lower Pines	4,000 ft. 1,200 m	0	60	\$26	Тар	~	~		40 ft. RV 35 ft. Trailer	Open Apr - Nov Reservations required
	North Pines	4,000 ft. 1,200 m	0	81	\$26	Тар	~	~		40 ft. RV 35 ft. Trailer	Open Apr - Nov Reservations required
	Camp 4 Walk-in	4,000 ft. 1,200 m	0	35 (6 people per site)	\$6 per person	Тар	Ant of	~		Tents only (walk-in)	Open All Year First-come, first-served Shared sites
South of Yosemite Valley	<b>Wawona</b> Wawona Road	4,000 ft. 1,200 m	27 mi. 44 km	93	\$26 (\$18 Oct - Apr)	Тар	~		~	35 ft. RV 35 ft. Trailer 27 ft. Horse Trailer	Open All Year Reservations required Apr - Oct First-come, first-served Oct - Apr
	Bridalveil Creek Glacier Point Road	7,200 ft. 2,194 m	25 mi. 40 km	110	\$18	Тар	~		~	30 ft. RV 27 ft. Trailer	Open July - Sep First-come, first-served
North of Yosemite Valley	Hodgdon Meadow Big Oak Flat Road	4,872 ft. 1,484 m	25 mi. 40 km	105	\$26 (\$18 Oct - Apr)	Тар	~			35 ft. RV 27 ft. Trailer	Open All Year Reservations required mid Apr - Oct First-come, first-served Oct – mid Apr
	Crane Flat Big Oak Flat Road	6,191 ft. 1,886 m	17 mi. 27 km	166	\$26	Тар	~			35 ft. RV 27 ft. Trailer	Open June – Oct Reservations required
	Tamarack Flat Three-mile access road from Tioga Road	6,315 ft. 1,924 m	23 mi. 37 km	52	\$12	Creek (Boil)	~			Not suitable for RVs & Trailers	Open June - Oct First-come, first-served
	White Wolf Tioga Road	8,000 ft. 2,437 m	31 mi. 50 km	74	\$18	Тар	~			27 ft RV 24 ft Trailer	Open July - Sep First-come, first-served
	Yosemite Creek Five-mile access road from Tioga Road	7,659 ft. 2,333 m	35 mi. 56 km	75	\$12	Creek (Boil)	~			Not suitable for RVs & Trailers	Open July - Sep First-come, first-served
	Porcupine Flat Tioga Road	8,100 ft. 2,468 m	38 mi. 61 km	56	\$12	Creek (Boil)	~			Not suitable for RVs & Trailers	Open July - Oct First-come, first-served
	<b>Tuolumne</b> <b>Meadows</b> Tioga Road	8,600 ft. 2,620 m	55 mi. 89 km	304	\$26	Тар	~		~	35 ft. RV 35 ft. Trailer 27 ft. Horse Trailer	Open July - Sep ½ advanced reservations ½ same-day reservations

## How and when can I make a campsite reservation?

Campgrounds requiring reservations are usually full from around April through September. You should make a reservation as early as possible or arrive early in the morning to secure a first-come, first-served site in one of the non-reserveable campgrounds outside Yosemite Valley.

**To make a reservation:** phone 877/444-6777 or visit www.recreation.gov For TDD phone 877/833-6777 Outside the US & Canada phone 518/885-3639

## Additional information

- Showers are only available at Half Dome Village (formerly Curry Village) year round, Housekeeping Camp in the summer, and at Tuolumne Meadows Lodge during limited afternoon hours in the summer. Laundry facilities are available at Housekeeping Camp in Yosemite Valley year round (\$).
- Dump stations are available at Upper Pines (year round), near Wawona (summer) and Tuolumne Meadows (summer). There are no hook-ups in any Yosemite campgrounds.
- Flush toilets are only available in campgrounds that have tap water; all others have vault toilets.
- Group campsites are available by advanced reservation only at Wawona (year round) and during the summer only at Hodgdon Meadow, Bridalveil Creek, and Tuolumne Meadows.

## Regulations

- You must store food and scented items in provided food storage lockers 24 hours per day. Lockers measure 45"wide, 18"tall and 33"deep. No food storage is allowed in vehicles. Help us keep bears wild.
- Camping or sleeping in vehicles is permitted only in designated campsites.
- There is a maximum of 6 people (including children) and 2 vehicles per campsite.
- The camping limit in Yosemite in a calendar year is 30 days; however, May 1 thru Sept. 15, the limit in Yosemite is 14 days, and only 7 of those days can be in Yosemite Valley or Wawona.
- Check-out time for all campsites is at noon.
- · Pets must be on a leash and can not be left unattended and tied to an object.
- Firewood may not be collected in Yosemite Valley; in campgrounds outside of the Valley only dead and downed wood may be collected for fires. Campfires are permitted year round. However, May 1 thru Oct. 15 fires are only permitted between 5 p.m. to 10 p.m. in Yosemite Valley.
- Generators may be used 7am-9am, 12pm-2pm, and 5pm-7pm. Electrical extension cords may not be connected to restroom outlets.
- Camp wastewater must be disposed of in designated utility drains.
- Sewage must be disposed of at designated dump stations (Yosemite Valley, Wawona, and Tuolumne Meadows).
- Quiet hours are from 10 p.m. to 6 a.m.

Arrival date	First day to make Reservations (7am PST)
December 15 through January 14	August 15
January 15 through February 14	September 15
February 15 through March 14	October 15
March 15 through April 14	November 15
April 15 through May 14	December 15
May 15 through June 14	January 15
June 15 through July 14	February 15
July 15 through August 14	March 15
August 15 through September 14	April 15
September 15 through October 14	May 15
October 15 through November 14	June 15
November 15 through December 14	July 15

